MI 185    (1987)                                                                                                     BUICK LE SABRE Stock Car

	© year on base: 1987
scale: 1:65 (cast on base)
length: 77mm
width: 33mm
height: 22mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD.
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic grille & base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	grille / base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	01a
	black
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	x
	#10
	
	
	01
	1987-09
	1987

	01b
	black
	white M
	dk. red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	oa
	#10
	
	
	
	
	1988

	02a
	grape & white
	white M
	gray
	colorless
	laser 10.5x5mm
	KEN WELLS, QUICK QUARTER tampo
	x
	LW-25
white airscoop
	LW
	
	02
	1988-05
	1988

	02b
	dk. grape & white
	white M
	gray
	colorless
	laser 10.5x5mm
	KEN WELLS, QUICK QUARTER tampo
	x
	LW-25
white airscoop
	LW
	
	
	
	1988

	03
	lt. pea green
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	x
	
	SCC
	
	03
	1988-10
	1988

	04
	lt. brown
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	
	
	SCC
	
	04
	1988-11
	1988

	05
	med. brown
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	
	
	SCC
	
	05
	1988-11
	1988

	07
	orange
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	
	
	SCC
	USA
	07
	1989-12
	1989

	08
	rose red
	white M
	red
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	4, 355 CID tampo
	x
	
	SCC
	USA
	08
	1989-12
	1989

	06
	brt. yellow
	red M
	gray
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	10, SHELL, E. MARSHALL tampo
	x
	#10
	
	
	06
	1989-04
	1989

	09
	brt. yellow
	red T
	gray
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	10, SHELL, E. MARSHALL tampo
	x
	#10
	
	
	09
	1991-05
	1991

	10
	brt. yellow
	red T
	gray
	colorless
large rear side windows
	8 dot 10x5mm
	10, SHELL, E. MARSHALL tampo
	x
	#10
	
	
	10
	1992-09
	1992

	11
	white
	red T
	gray
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	10, SHELL, E. MARSHALL tampo
	x
	#10
	
	
	11
	1992-09
	1992

	12
	red
	white T
	silver-gray
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	TOTAL RACING 07 tampo
	x
	Racing
	5P
	USA
	12
	1993-06
	1993



USA codes:
	MB 10-D
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	10 (1987-1992)

	USA numbers:
	10 (1987-1993)

	Other numbers:
	J 33 (1987)



NOTE:

White bases are prone to fading to cream.

ODDITIES:
	code

	description


	oa
	base faded to off white



Previous ref.: none
Later ref.:     MI 224  CHEVROLET LUMINA Stock Car
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